

**T.S – 164 of 2023**

Order no. 07 Dated: 06.05.2025

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing of the injunction application.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Heard the matter in part.

To 23.06.2025 for further ex-parte hearing of the injunction application.

C.J. Jr. Divn  
(Amta, Howrah)  
J.O code: WB01441